1  25.06.24 en / 889A
For DC-voltage 24 V
The switched power supply provides a controlled DC voltage of 24 V ± 5 %.
LED green: On when secondary voltage connected
02
55
03
0

•	 Width: 35 mm
Standard Type
Ordering Example
Primary voltage: AC/DC 85 ... 265 V
 The terminal A2 is double. Internally
 these terminals are connected in parallel.
Voltage range
AC: 85 ... 265 V
DC: 85 ... 300 V
Nominal frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Primary current at
nominal voltage UN:
No-load operation
at AC 230 V:  6 mA
At DC 230 V: 2 mA
At AC 110 V: 8 mA
At DC 110 V: 4 mA
Efficiency: Approx. 80 %
Nominal output voltage: DC 24 V ± 5 %
 The terminal US- is double. Internally
 these terminals are connected in parallel.
Rated output current: 350 mA continuously
Short time current, 5 s
at AC 100 V: Max. 500 mA
At AC 230 V: Max. 700 mA
Residual ripple at max. load: 0.1 %
Current limiting: Electonic short circuit protection
 and overload protection
General Data
Nominal operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range:
Operation
secondary voltage
350 mA: - 20 ... + 50 °C (mounted with distance)
250 mA: - 20 ... + 60 °C (mounted with distance)
350 mA: - 20 ... + 60 °C (mounted without distance)
Storage: - 25 ... + 70 °C
Altitude: ≤ 2000 m
Clearance and creepage distance
Rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree
A1/A2 to US+ / US-: 6 kV / 2 IEC 60664-1
Overvoltage category: III
EMC
Electrostatic discharge (ESD): 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61000-4-2
HF irradiation
80 MHz ... 2.7 GHz: 10 V / m IEC/EN 61000-4-3
Fast transients: 4 kV IEC/EN 61000-4-4
Surge voltage
between
wires for power supply: 1 kV IEC/EN 61000-4-5
HF-wire guided: 10 V IEC/EN 61000-4-6
Interference suppression:  Limit value class B EN 55011
Emitted interference:  EN 61000-6-3
Dregee of protection:
Housing: IP 40  IEC/EN 60529
Terminals: IP 20  IEC/EN 60529
Enclosure: Thermoplastic with VO behaviour
 according to UL Subjekt 94
Vibration resistance: Amplitude 0.35 mm
 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz, IEC/EN 60068-2-6
Climate resistance: 20 / 060 / 04 IEC/EN 60068-1
Terminal designation: EN 50005
Wire connection  DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
Cross section: 0.34 ... 2.5 mm² (AWG 22 - 14) solid
 or
 0.34 ... 2.5 mm² (AWG 22 - 14)
 stranded wire with and without ferrules
Strip length: 7 mm